# 855117

(Re	equestor's Name)	
() to	,quooto, o ((ao)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
(	···········	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ily



01/05/26--010/3--001 \*\*43.75

# 2073 LOR -5 AM 10: 43

### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	TO: –	- Amendment Section Divis	ision of Corpor	ations
---	-------	---------------------------	-----------------	--------

Vantage Risk Assurance Company

Name of Corporation

### DOCUMENT NUMBER:

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for tiling.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Casey O'Donnell

Name of Contact Person

Westmont Associates. Inc.

Firm/Company

1763 Marhon Pike East, Suite 200

Address

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

City/State and Zip Code

casey@westmontlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Casev O'Donnell	856	216-0220
•	at (	1

Name of Contact Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Fee has already been paid

□\$35 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 16, 2023

CASEY O'DONNELL WESTMONT ASSOCIATES, INC 1763 MARLTON PIKE EAST, SUITE 200 CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

SUBJECT: VANTAGE RISK ASSURANCE COMPANY Ref. Number: 855177

We have received your document for VANTAGE RISK ASSURANCE COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Need certificate stating how did the Kansas Corporation become a Delaware Corporation?

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 323A00005967

# PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

	SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)	
855177		
	(Document number of corporation (if known)	
Vantage Risk Assurance Company		E. FL
(Name of corpo	ration as it appears on the records of the Department of State;	) m w
Kansas	3. December 31, 1982	
(Incorporated under law	(Date authorized to do bu	usiness in Florida)

### SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? Not Applicable

5. Not Applicable

2.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

Not Applicable

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

Not Applicable

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

Delaware

(New jurisdiction)

8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

-	
	Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands
	of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary
	of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	11 P. P. P.

Bobbi Anderson

<u>t</u> .

۰.

· i

(T			
( I vped or I	printed name	or person	SIGNINGI
(.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	p	••• percen	······

Secretary (Title of person signing)



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VANTAGE RISK ASSURANCE COMPANY" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023.



Jeffrey W. Bulloch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203026511 Date: 03-28-23

Page 1

7129155 8300

SR# 20231182308 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VANTAGE RISK ASSURANCE COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022.



7129155 8100F SR# 20223981591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

where of State

Authentication: 204821031 Date: 11-09-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:04 PM 11/09/2022 FILED 04:04 PM 11/09/2022 SR 20223981591 - File Number 7129155

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Illinois
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kansas
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 06/24/1974
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Vantage Risk Assurance Company
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Vantage Risk Assurance Company
- 6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is November 30, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the <u>lst</u> day of November, A.D. 2022

BO By:

Name: Bobbi Anderson
Print or Type

Title: Secretary Print or Type